

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2111/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CR No. 2525/1980 & CAN No. 8117/2006 & CAN No. 8118/2006 & CAN No. 8119/2006 & CAN No. 8120/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISWANATH ROY (D) TH. ITS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR LOHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER