

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5581/2007

BISWANATH ROY (D) TH. ITS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR LOHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of the court to withdraw I.A. No. 2. Permission granted. I.A. No. 2 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioners to move an application for substitution.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master