

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5581/2007

BISWANATH ROY (D) TH. ITS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR LOHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. The counsel for the petitioner submits that parties are moving for a settlement. Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar