

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5581/2007

(From the judgment & order dated 19/12/2006 in CAN Nos.8117-8120/2006
in CR No. 2525/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISWANATH ROY (D) TH. ITS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR LOHIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.Mr. Partha Chakraborty, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel on both sides state that the matter has been
settled out of Court. Therefore, the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master